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CHICAGO METRO 12459 Hope Manor Village Joliet (HC3) Joliet WILL NEW NON-ELDERLY Volunteers of America of Illinois Nancy Hughes Moyer (312) 564-2310 nhughes@voail.org

CHICAGO METRO 12323 Impact Laramie Skokie COOK REHAB NON-ELDERLY Impact Behavioral Health Partners Patti Capouch (847) 866-2977 pcapouch@impactbehavioral.org

CHICAGO METRO 12462 Keystone Apartments (HC3) Oak Park COOK NEW NON-ELDERLY

Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of 

Chicago Perry Vietti (312) 274-8200 pvietti@ihdc.org

CITY OF CHICAGO 12461 Assemble Chicago PSH (HC3) Chicago COOK NEW NON-ELDERLY The Community Builders, Inc. Kemena Brooks (312) 577-5262 kemena.brooks@tcbinc.org

CITY OF CHICAGO 12450 East Garfield Park Homes Chicago COOK NEW NON-ELDERLY Chicago House and Social Service Agency Michael Herman (773) 517-0601 mherman@chicagohouse.org

CITY OF CHICAGO 12045 Janet L. Smith Apartments Chicago COOK NEW NON-ELDERLY

Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of 

Chicago Perry Vietti (312) 274-8200 pvietti@ihdc.org

CITY OF CHICAGO 12453 Jonquil Terrace Chicago COOK REHAB NON-ELDERLY Housing Opportunities for Women Britt Shawver 773-465-5770 bshawner@how-inc.org

CITY OF CHICAGO 12464 Karibuni Place Chicago COOK REHAB NON-ELDERLY Ventus Steve Perez 312-671-3376 steve@ventusre.com

CITY OF CHICAGO 12465 Mae Suites Chicago COOK REHAB NON-ELDERLY Ventus Steve Perez 312-671-3376 steve@ventusre.com

CITY OF CHICAGO 12217 Midwest Aparments Preservation (HC3) Chicago COOK REHAB NON-ELDERLY Full Circle Communities, Inc. Joshua Wilmoth 312-530-9600 jwilmoth@fccommunities.org

CITY OF CHICAGO 12228 Villa Guadalupe Chicago COOK REHAB ELDERLY Claretian Associates, Inc Angela Hurlock (773) 734-9181 angelah@claretianassociates.org

NON-METRO 12416 Belvedere SRO Belvidere BOONE REHAB NON-ELDERLY Single Room Housing Assistance Corporation Eric Rubenstein (847) 877-6677 alpinerealtymgmt@outlook.com

NON-METRO 12421 Cherry Street Apartments Marion WILLIAMSON NEW NON-ELDERLY Centerstone of Illinois, Inc Anne Tyree (618)210-4529 Anne.Tyree@centerstone.org

NON-METRO 12452 Hill Street Neighborhood Mt. Morris OGLE NEW NON-ELDERLY The Village of Progress Brion Brooks 815-732-2126 bbrooks@villageofprogress.org

NON-METRO 12382 Tendick Street Apartments Jacksonville MORGAN NEW NON-ELDERLY Locust Street Resource Center Doug Kilberg (217) 854-3166 dk@macmhc.org

OTHER METRO 12468 Affordable Housing Preservation Initiative River Forest COOK REHAB NON-ELDERLY African American Christian Foundation Evelyn Mensah (708) 848-1700 emensah@aacfworks.org

OTHER METRO 12458 Getty Garden Rockton WINNEBAGO REHAB NON-ELDERLY Winnebago Home Association Alan Zais (815) 963-2133 azais@nireach.org

OTHER METRO 12400 Haven Hill Acres (Phase 1) Collinsville MADISON NEW NON-ELDERLY JRG Holding's - Belleville, LLC James W. Mundloch (314) 503-6564 jmundloch@gmail.com

OTHER METRO 12457 Heritage 53 Moline ROCK ISLAND REHAB NON-ELDERLY ARC Moline Sarah Wright 309-786-6474 wrights@arcqca.org

OTHER METRO 12381 Hope Village Urbana CHAMPAIGN NEW NON-ELDERLY The Carle Foundation James Leonard 217-383-3311 james.leonard@carle.com

OTHER METRO 12455 Las Rosas (fka San Pablo) Aurora KANE NEW NON-ELDERLY Association for Individual Development Lore Baker (630) 966-4001 Lbaker@AIDcares.org

OTHER METRO 12384 Mason Street Apartments Springfield SANGAMON NEW NON-ELDERLY Deerfield Reserve Marjorie King 217-652-9483 King.marjorie@mhsil.com

OTHER METRO 12447 Parkview Apartments Moline ROCK ISLAND NEW NON-ELDERLY Moline Housing Development Corporation John Afoun ‭(309) 277-0283 jfa@molinehousing.com

OTHER METRO 12068 Phoenix Manor (HC3) Peoria PEORIA REHAB NON-ELDERLY Phoenix Community Development Services Christine Kahl (309) 674-2310 director@phoenixcds.org
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OTHER METRO 12466 Rock Island Veterans Housing Rock Island ROCK ISLAND NEW NON-ELDERLY Community Home Partners John Chow 309-788-0825 Jchow@communityhomepartners.com

OTHER METRO 12454 Sue's Landing Bloomington MCLEAN NEW NON-ELDERLY McLean County Center for Human Services Joan Hartman 309-827-5351 johartman@mcchs.org


